FOOD PURCHASE

REPORT

United States
Department of
Agriculture

Agricultural
Marketing

Service

DATE: August 13, 2004

BUYS. Canned Vegetables

The Department of Agriculture (USDA) purchased canned tomato products for usein child
nutrition and other domestic food assistance programs for Fisca Y ear 2005, according to Robert
C. Keeney, Deputy Adminidirator, Fruit and Vegetable Programs, Agricultura Marketing

Sarvice.

Products, quantities, size of pack, and program cogts const of the following:

Total Number Estimated
Product/Pack Size Total Pounds | of Cases Total Cost
Tomatoes, 6/#10 453,492 11,856 | $125,655.36
Tomato Paste, 55-gd drum 500,760 936 | $207,147.60
Tomato Paste, 6/#10 1,442,556 34,656 | $586,915.78
Tomatoes, Diced, 6/#10 2,581,416 67,488 | $712,509.12
Salsa, 6/#10 3,298,932 82,992 | $1,160,148.82
Tomato Sauce, 6/#10 1,522,584 38,304 | $347,262.24
Spaghetti Sauce, Mestless, 6/#10 6,660,192 167,552 | $1,579,130.00

These purchases are the result of offers received in response to USDA's Announcement
FV-302, Invitation 011 dated July 21, 2004.

These products were purchased on a delivered to destination basis. Ddliveries are to be made
from November 16, 2004 through April 30, 2005.

Further information can be obtained from the Commodity Procurement Branch, Fruit and
Vegetable Programs, Agricultural Marketing Service, U.S. Department of Agriculture, Room
2548- South Building, Washington, DC 20090- 6456, telephone (202) 720-4517 or the website

at http//www.ams.usda.gov/cp.




ANNOUNCEMENT : FV302
COW GRrOUP : VEGETABLES, CANNED
I NVI TATI ON : 011

COMMODI TY TYPE : TOVATOES, CANNED
PACK SI ZE © 6/#10 CAN

CONTRACTOR NAME: DEL MONTE FOODS CORPCRATI ON

PLANT ADDRESS : HANFORD CA
| TEM  ---- DESTI NATI ON- - - - QUANTI TY PRI CE PER
NUM aTY ST (CSE ) (CSE )
003  BROWNMOOD TX 161 $  11.1200
EL PASO TX 286 $  11.1200
SAN ANTONI O TX 465 $  11.1200
004  SAN ANTONI O TX 912 $  10. 4800
005  MCALESTER oK 912 $  10.5200
006  FORT WORTH TX 912 $  10.0100
011 GRAND PRAIRIE  TX 912 $  10.0600
012  HOUSTON TX 912 $  10.2100
013  SAN ANTONI O TX 912 $  10. 4800
TOTAL AWARDED: 6, 384

CONTRACTCOR NAME: RED GOLD I NC.

PLANT ADDRESS : GENEVA IN
| TEM  ---- DESTI NATI ON- - - - QUANTI TY PRI CE PER
NUM aTY ST (CSE ) (CSE )
001  MADI SON HEI GHTS VA 394 $  10.9700
NORFOLK VA 264 $  10.9700
SUFFOLK VA 254 $  10.9700
002  YANTIC cT 912 $  11.1800
007  AMERI CUS GA 912 $  10.5600
008  DOUGLAS GA 912 $  10.7700
009 LAWRENCEVILLE  GA 912 $  10.3000
010  COLUMBUS GA 456 $  10.7300
MACON GA 456 $  10.7300
TOTAL AWARDED: 5, 472
COMVODI TY TYPE : TOMATO PASTE
PACK SI ZE : 55 GAL DRUM
CONTRACTOR NAME: | MPERI AL SALES CO
PLANT ADDRESS : RI VERBANK CA
| TEM  ---- DESTI NATI ON- - - - QUANTI TY PRI CE PER
NUM aTY ST (CSE ) (CSE )
014 W LKES- BARRE PA 072 $ 237.8100
015  ANKENY A 072 $ 218.7800
016  SALI NA KS 072 $ 215.1300



017 SALI NA KS 072 $ 215.1300



COMVCDI TY TYPE
PACK SI ZE

CONTRACTOR NAME:
PLANT ADDRESS

| TEM
NUM
018
019
020
021
022
023

Rl VERBANK

- - - - DESTI NATI ON- - - -
aTyY ST

W LKES- BARRE PA
HARRI SON H
SALI NA KS
SALI NA KS
HARRI SON H
SALI NA KS

TOTAL AWARDED:

TOVATO PASTE
55 GAL DRUM

| MPERI AL SALES CO.

CA
QUANTI TY
(CSE )

720

CONTRACTCOR NAME: M L- RAY FOCD CO., | NC

PLANT ADDRESS

| TEM
NUM
015
020

FI REBAUGH

- - - - DESTI NATI ON- - - -

aTyY

TOTAL AWARDED:

COMMVCDI TY TYPE
PACK SI ZE

CONTRACTOR NAME:
PLANT ADDRESS

| TEM
NUM
024
026
027
028
029
030
031
032
035
036
042
043

044
045

046

ST

- - - - DESTI NATI ON- - - -

aTyY

ROCKVI LLE
SALI SBURY
MCALESTER
CLEARFI ELD
LOS ANGELES
Pl CO RI VERA
GRAND PRAI RI E
SAN ANTONI O
OBETZ
HOUSTON

M LVAUKEE
AMERI CUS
COLLEGE PARK
DOUGLAS
COLUMBUS
MACON
CLEVELAND

ST

PRLLLLIIIINILGRES

CA
QUANTI TY
(CSE )

216

TOVATO PASTE
6/ #10 CAN

CA

QUANTI TY
(CSE )

DEL MONTE FOODS CORPCRATI ON
HANFORD

PRI CE
(CSE

P RO HDPRADDHPHHBHHH



CHATTANOOGA TN 312 $ 16. 8600



COMVCDI TY TYPE
PACK SI ZE

CONTRACTOR NAME:
PLANT ADDRESS

| TEM
NUM
047
048
049
050
051
052
053
054

055
056
057
058
059

- - - - DESTI NATI ON- - - -

aTyY
GRANITE CI TY
MCALESTER
SAN ANTONI O
JACKSONVI LE/ FAS
JACKSONVI LE/ FAS
JACKSONVI LE/ FAS
JACKSONVI LE/ FAS
KENT
SPOKANE
JACKSONVI LE/ FAS
JACKSONVI LE/ FAS
JACKSONVI LE/ FAS
JACKSONVI LE/ FAS
JACKSONVI LE/ FAS

TOTAL AWARDED:

CONTRACTOR NAME:
PLANT ADDRESS

| TEM
NUM
025
033
034
037

038
039
040
041

ST
IL
K
TX
FL
FL
FL
FL
WA
WA
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL

- - - - DESTI NATI ON- - - -

aTyY
CREEDMOOR
CLEVELAND
DAYTON
MADI SON HEI GHTS
SUFFOLK
GRANITE CI TY
NEWPORT
EAU CLAI RE
MADI SON

TOTAL AWARDED:

COMMCDI TY TYPE
PACK SI ZE

CONTRACTOR NAME:
PLANT ADDRESS

| TEM
NUM

061

ST

TOVATOES,
6/ #10 CAN

DEL MONTE
HANFORD

- - - - DESTI NATI ON- - - -

aTyY

MOBI LE
LAKELAND

ST

TOVATO PASTE
6/ #10 CAN

DEL MONTE FOODS CORPCRATI ON
HANFORD

| MPERI AL SALES CO.
Rl VERBANK

CcA
QUANTI TY PRI CE
(CSE ) (CSE

1,824 $ 15.
912 $  16.
912 $  16.
912 $  16.
912 $  16.
912 $  16.
912 $  16.
638 $  15.
274 $  15.
912 $  16.
912 $  16.
912 $  16.
912 $  16.
912 $  16.
26, 448
CcA
QUANTI TY PRI CE
(CSE ) (CSE
912 $  16.
912 $  16.
1,824 $ 16.
833 $ 17
079 $ 17
912 $  15.
912 $  16.
912 $  16.
912 $  15.
8, 208
CANNED, DI CED
FOODS CORPORATI ON
CcA
QUANTI TY PRI CE
(CSE ) (CSE

PER
)



069 Pl CO Rl VERA CA 912 $ 9. 0100



COMVCDI TY TYPE
PACK SI ZE

CONTRACTOR NAME:
PLANT ADDRESS

| TEM
NUM

070

071
076

077
078
079
080
081
082
083
084
091
093
096
098
099
100
102
103
104
105

106

107

108

109

113

114

115

116

117
118

119
120
121
122

123

DEL MONTE

HANFORD
- - - - DESTI NATI ON- - - -
clTY ST
LOS ANGELES CA
POVONA CA
SACRAMENTO CA
BARTOW FL
ORLANDO FL
W NTER HAVEN FL
GRANI TE CI TY IL
M LWAUKEE W
DES MO NES A
MASON CI TY A
SIOUX CI TY A
HEL ENA MT
LOS ANGELES CA
GRANI TE CI TY IL
EAU CLAI RE W
ALBUQUERQUE NM
M AM PLANTATI O FL
CORI NTH VB
LAUREL VS
LAUREL VS
ALBUQUERQUE NM
PHOENI X AZ
LI NCOLN RI
ALBANY GA
AVERI CUS GA
ATLANTA GA
COLLEGE PARK GA
CONYERS GA
DOUGLAS GA
KENNESAW GA
LAWRENCEVI LLE ~ GA
COLUMBUS GA
MACON GA
EAU CLAI RE W
MADI SON W
CLEARFI ELD uT
SALT LAKE CITY UT
NATI CK MA
SPRI NGFI ELD MA
W LM NGTON MA
TAUNTON MA
W LM NGTON MA
W NTER HAVEN FL
CONCORD NH
KENT WA
KENT WA
SPOKANE WA
FL

M AM PLANTATI O

FOODS CORPORATI ON

CA

QUANTI

(CSE )

TOVATOES, CANNED, DI CED
6/ #10 CAN

TY

PRI CE
(CSE

PER
)
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ORLANDO FL 342 $ 11. 6100



COMVCDI TY TYPE
PACK SI ZE

CONTRACTOR NAME:
PLANT ADDRESS

| TEM
NUM
124
125

- - - - DESTI NATI ON- - - -

aTyY

EAU CLAI RE
MADI SON

TOTAL AWARDED:

ST

TOVATOES, CANNED, DI CED
6/ #10 CAN

QUANTI TY

(CSE )

41, 952

CONTRACTOR NAME: RED GOLD I NC.

PLANT ADDRESS

| TEM
NUM
060
062
063

064
065

066
067
068
072

073

074
075
085
086
087
088
089
090
092
094
095

097

101

110
111
112

GENEVA

- - - - DESTI NATI ON- - - -

aTyY

ROCKVI LLE
CREEDMOOR
CREEDMOOR
SALI SBURY
ELM RA

GRAND RAPI DS

WYOM NG
CLEVELAND
DAYTON
OBETZ

NATI CK

SPRI NGFI ELD
TAUNTON

W LM NGTON
W LM NGTON
PLAI NFI ELD
KALAMAZOO
NEWPORT
CLEVELAND
DAYTON
OBETZ

DELAWARE CI TY

MADI SON
AUGUSTA

COCKEYSVI LLE

JESSUP

JACKSONVI LLE
M AM PLANTATI O
W NTER HAVEN

BATESVI LLE
LEBANON
CREEDMOOR
ALCOA
CHATTANOOGA

TOTAL AWARDED:

ST

TS mMIMERRESI5EE555QRQS==585855

FL
FL
M5
TN

TN
TN

QUANTI TY

(CSE )

25, 536

10

DEL MONTE FOODS CORPCRATI ON
HANFORD

PRI CE
(CSE

PER
)

PRI CE
(CSE

PER
)
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COMVCDI TY TYPE
PACK SI ZE

CONTRACTOR NAME
PLANT ADDRESS

| TEM
NUM

131

132

134
136
137
138
139
140
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
156
162
163
164
165
166

167
168

169
170
171
173
174
175
176
177
184
185
186
193
194
196

198
202

- - - - DESTI NATI ON- - - -

aTyY
AMERI CUS
DOUGLAS
ATLANTA
LAWRENCEVI LLE
GLENDALE HGTS
PHOENI X
LOS ANGELES
POVONA
SACRAMENTO
AUGUSTA
NEWPORT
EAU CLAI RE
MADI SON
GRAND PRAI RI E
HELENA
PHOENI X
LOS ANGELES
SACRAMENTO
EMVETT
LOS ANGELES
NEWPORT
AL BUQUERQUE
LI NCOLN
CLEARFI ELD
CORDELI A
SACRAMENTO
LOS ANGELES/ FAS
NATI ONAL CI TY
POVONA
LAS VEGAS
KENT
SPOKANE
AL BUQUERQUE
HOUSTON
SAN ANTONI O
DOUGLAS
GRANITE CI TY
GRAND PRAI RI E
PHOENI X
EMVETT
GLENDALE HGTS
GRANITE CI TY
GRAND PRAI RI E
HOUSTON
PHOENI X
NATI ONAL CI TY
POVONA

ST

L.

SISHRELER-

QRS

PRRZ22329999R9/7235%0

—

- oR X

QAR I

CANNED SALSA
6/# 10 CAN

CA

QUANTI

(CSE )

TY

12

DEL MONTE FOODS CORPCRATI ON
HANFORD

PRI CE
(CSE

PER
)
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TOTAL AWARDED:

43,776

13



COMVCDI TY TYPE
PACK SI ZE

CONTRACTOR NAME
PLANT ADDRESS

| TEM
NUM

157
158
187
188
189
190
195

197

CANNED SALSA

6/# 10 CAN

G OVANNI FOOD CO. | NC.

OSVEGO NY
- - - - DESTI NATI ON- - - - QUANTI TY

aTY ST (CSE )
CONCORD NH 912
BALTI MORE MD 315
COCKEYSVI LLE ND 300
JESSUP MD 297
NATI CK MA 456
SPRI NGFI ELD MA 456
TAUNTON MA 684
W LM NGTON MA 228
W LM NGTON MA 912
CENTRAL ISLIP  NY 912
NORFOLK VA 512
SUFFOLK VA 400
CONCORD NH 912
7,296

TOTAL AWARDED:

CONTRACTOR NAME: HI RZEL
PLANT ADDRESS

| TEM
NUM

126

127

128
129
130

133

135

141
142
152
155
160
191

- - - - DESTI NATI ON- -

aTyY
NATI CK
SPRI NGFI ELD
TAUNTON
W LM NGTON
W LM NGTON
CENTRAL | SLI P
JOHNSON CI TY
MADI SON HEI GHTS
CLEVELAND
CHATTANOOGA
ELM RA
WYOM NG
ELM RA
KALAMAZOO
CLEVELAND
FARGO
CREEDMOOR
CREEDMOOR

TOTAL AWARDED:

OTTAVA

CANNI NG COVPANY
H

QUANTI TY
(CSE )

0
|

QEEE=ZQSZZIFEFEFEEF

Z Z Z
OO0
© ©
[ [
() ()

11, 856

14
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PER

(CSE )
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COMMODI TY TYPE : CANNED SALSA
PACK SI ZE : 6/# 10 CAN

CONTRACTCR NAME: M L- RAY FOCD CO., | NC

PLANT ADDRESS : OTTAWA OH

| TEM  ---- DESTI NATI ON- - - - QUANTI TY PRI CE
NUM aTY ST (CSE ) ( CSE
129 CENTRAL ISLIP  NY 1,824 $ 14
153  DAYTON OH 912 $  13.
160  CREEDMOOR NC 1,824 $ 14

TOTAL AWARDED: 4,560

CONTRACTOR NAME: RED GOLD I NC.

PLANT ADDRESS : GENEVA IN
| TEM  ---- DESTI NATI ON- - - - QUANTI TY PRI CE
NUM aTY ST (CSE ) ( CSE
153  DAYTON OH 912 $  13.
154  OBETZ OH 912 $  13.
159  LOUI SVILLE KY 304 $ 14
ONENSBORO KY 304 $ 14
MARTI N TN 304 $ 14
161  ALCOA TN 340 $ 14
LEBANON TN 572 $ 14
172 DANVILLE VA 213 $ 14
MADI SON HEI GHTS VA 520 $ 14
SUFFOLK VA 179  $ 14
178  BLOOM NGTON IN 456 $  13.
L OGANSPORT IN 456 $  13.
179  FORT WAYNE IN 912 $  13.
180  LOGANSPORT IN 912 $  13.
181  NEWPORT MN 912 $ 14
182  EAU CLAIRE W 912 $  13.
183  MADI SON W 912 $  13.
190 CENTRAL ISLIP  NY 1,824 $ 14
192  SALI SBURY NC 912 $  13.
199  BLOOM NGTON IN 456 $  13.
L OGANSPORT IN 456 $  13.
200 FORT WAYNE IN 912 $  13.
201  LOGANSPORT IN 912 $  13.
TOTAL AWARDED: 15, 504

15

PER
)

PER
)



COMVCDI TY TYPE
PACK SI ZE

CONTRACTOR NAME:
PLANT ADDRESS

| TEM
NUM
203
204
213
214
215
216
218
219
220
221

223

224
225
226

233
235
236
238
239
240

241
242

6/ #10 CAN

PLYMOUTH

- - - - DESTI NATI ON- - - -

aTyY ST
CHARLESTON W/
CREEDMOOR NC
M AM PLANTATI O FL
EAU CLAI RE W
MADI SON W
SI OUX FALLS SD
KALAMAZOO M
NEWPORT WN
LI NCOLN NE
MADI SON HEI GHTS VA
SUFFOLK VA
MOBI LE AL
W NTER HAVEN FL
BATESVI LLE M5
FORT WORTH TX
GRAND PRAI RI E TX
HOUSTON TX
M AM PLANTATI O FL
DOUGLAS GA
LEBANON TN
LI NCOLN NE
ALCOA TN
MOBI LE AL
W NTER HAVEN FL
EAU CLAI RE W
MADI SON W

TOTAL AWARDED:

TOVATO SAUCE, CANNED

I'N

QUANTI TY
(CSE )

20, 064

CONTRACTOR NAME: FURMAN FOODS, | NC.

PLANT ADDRESS

| TEM
NUM

209
210
211
212
228
229

230
231

- - - - DESTI NATI ON- - - -
aTY S

_|

NATI CK

SPRI NGFI ELD
TAUNTON

W LM NGTON
SPRI NGFI ELD
W LM NGTON
NATI CK

SPRI NGFI ELD
TAUNTON

W LM NGTON
W LM NGTON
CONCORD

EE555E5555

pd
I

NORTHUMBERLAND  PA

QUANTI TY
(CSE )

16

DEL MONTE FOODS CORPORATI ON

PRI CE
(CSE

PR B AR D DAL DDPRLDHPHHHBHHH
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232 LI NCOLN R 912 $ 9. 2500

TOTAL AWARDED: 8, 208

17



COMMODI TY TYPE : TOVATO SAUCE, CANNED
PACK SI ZE © 6/#10 CAN

CONTRACTOR NAME: | MPERI AL SALES CO.

PLANT ADDRESS : RI VERBANK CA

| TEM  ---- DESTI NATI ON- - - - QUANTI TY PRI CE
NUM aTY ST (CSE ) ( CSE
205  PHOENI X AZ 1,824 $ 8.
206 LOS ANGELES CA 912 $ 8.
207  POVONA CA 912 $ 8.

TOTAL AWARDED: 3,648

CONTRACTOR NAME: PACI FI C COAST PRODUCERS

PLANT ADDRESS : LODI CA

| TEM  ---- DESTI NATI ON- - - - QUANTI TY PRI CE
NUM aTY ST (CSE ) ( CSE
208  SACRAMENTO CA 912 $ 8.
217  EMVETT ID 912  $ 9.
227  HELENA MT 912 $  10.
237  BROANVOOD TX 250 $ 10.

EL PASO TX 512 $  10.
SAN ANTONI O TX 150 $ 10.

TOTAL AWARDED: 3,648

CONTRACTOR NAME: RED GOLD | NC.

PLANT ADDRESS : GENEVA IN

| TEM  ---- DESTI NATI ON- - - - QUANTI TY PRI CE
NUM aTY ST (CSE ) ( CSE
222  CHARLESTON W 1,824 $ 8.
234  CLEVELAND GA 912 $ 8

TOTAL AWARDED: 2,736

COMMODI TY TYPE : SPAGHETTI SAUCE, MEATLESS, CND
PACK SI ZE © 6/#10 CAN

CONTRACTOR NAME: DEL MONTE FOODS CORPCRATI ON

PLANT ADDRESS : PLYMOUTH IN

| TEM  ---- DESTI NATI ON- - - - QUANTI TY PRI CE
NUM aTY ST (CSE ) ( CSE
294  GLENDALE HGTS  IL 952 $ 8.
311  NEWPORT MN 952  $ 9.
315 LI NCOLN NE 952  $ 9.
332  FORT WORTH TX 952  $ 9.

18



333 FARGO ND 952 $ 9. 6400

19



COMVCDI TY TYPE

PACK SI ZE

CONTRACTOR NAME:

SPAGHETTI
6/ #10 CAN

DEL MONTE

PLANT ADDRESS PLYMOUTH

| TEM  ----DESTI NATI ON- - - -
NUM aTyY ST
364 GRAND PRAI RI E TX
371 NEWPORT WN
373 LI NCOLN NE
379 GLENDALE HGTS IL

PLANT ADDRESS HANFORD

| TEM  ----DESTI NATI ON- - - -
NUM aTyY ST
317 LOS ANGELES CA

POMONA CA

349 LAS VEGAS NV

TOTAL AWARDED:

CONTRACTCOR NAME: G OVANNI

PLANT ADDRESS

| TEM
NUM
243
244
245
246
247
248
249

250
251
252

253
255
257

259
260
261
262
268
269
270
271
272

OSWEGO

- - - - DESTI NATI ON- - - -

aTyY

Bl NGHAMION
CENTRAL | SLI P
MALONE

M LTON

UTl CA
DELAWARE CI TY
BALTI MORE
FOREST HI LL
NEWARK
CHARLESTON
MOBI LE

W NTER HAVEN

M AM PLANTATI O

JACKSON
ALCOA
CHATTANOOGA
BRI GHTON
GRAND RAPI DS
WYOM NG

SPRI NGFI ELD
ALBANY
AUBURN
CENTRAL | SLI P
CHEEKTOMNAGA
M LTON

ST

2%2%2%22Q2=2=2=22J5 7 F2€838R%2%22%%

FOOD CO.

SAUCE, MEATLESS, CND

FOODS CORPORATI ON

I'N

QUANTI TY
(CSE )

(CSE )

10, 472

I NC.
NY

QUANTI TY
(CSE )

20

PRI CE
(CSE
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273 ORLANDO FL 952 $ 10. 0900

21



COMVCDI TY TYPE
PACK SI ZE

CONTRACTOR NAME
PLANT ADDRESS

| TEM
NUM
274
275
276
277
278
280
286
287
288
289
290
291
292

293
295
296
297
298
300
301
302
303
304
305
306

307
309
313

314
318
319
320
321

323
324

325

326
327

335
336

PRI CE
(CSE

)

[N

'_\
©©0O0OXNOOL®OONOKNOOOOO®»NOOO

e =
WORRRL O

SPAGHETTI SAUCE, MEATLESS, CND

6/ #10 CAN

G OVANNI FOOD CO. | NC

OSVEGO NY
- - - - DESTI NATI ON- - - - QUANTI TY

aTY ST (CSE )

RIVIERA BEACH  FL 952
W NTER HAVEN FL 952
NEWPORT MN 952
BATON ROUGE LA 2, 856
HARAHAN LA 2, 856
MCALESTER oK 1, 904
AUGUSTA NE 952
CONCORD NH 952
CENTRAL ISLIP  NY 952
HOLLEY NY 952
M LTON NY 952
CRANSTON RI 952
JOHNSON CI TY TN 255
MADI SON HEI GHTS VA 697
W NTER HAVEN FL 952
CLEVELAND OH 952
DAYTON OH 952
OBETZ OH 952
GRAND PRAIRIE  TX 952
ALBANY NY 952
Bl NGHAMTON NY 952
CENTRAL ISLIP  NY 952
CHEEKTOWAGA NY 952
UTI CA NY 952
MADI SON HEI GHTS VA 952
NORFOLK VA 250
SUFFOLK VA 702
FORT MYERS FL 952
SALI SBURY NC 952
AMARI LLO TX 235
BROVWAMOOD TX 359
LUBBOCK TX 358
SAN ANTONI O TX 952
AUBURN NY 952
CENTRAL ISLIP  NY 2, 856
M LTON NY 952
DANVI LLE VA 590
MADI SON HEI GHTS VA 362
W NTER HAVEN FL 952
ALBANY GA 476
AVERI CUS GA 476
ATLANTA GA 476
COLLEGE PARK GA 476
DOUGLAS GA 952
KENNESAW GA 476
LAWRENCEVI LLE ~ GA 476
ALBANY NY 952
CENTRAL ISLIP  NY 952

22
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337 CHEEKTOMNGA NY 952 $ 8. 8100
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COMMODI TY TYPE : SPAGHETTI

PACK SI ZE

6/ #10 CAN

CONTRACTCOR NAME: G OVANNI FOOD CO. | NC.
PLANT ADDRESS : OSWEGO

| TEM
NUM
338
339
340

342
344
345
352
353
354
355
356
357
358
359

360
365
366
367
368

369
370

372
375
376
377

380
381

- - - - DESTI NATI ON- - - -
aTyY ST
HOLLEY NY
M LTON NY
BALTI MORE MD
JESSUP MD
POCOMXKE CI TY MD
M AM PLANTATI O FL
HOUSTON TX
SAN ANTONI O TX
AUBURN NY
Bl NGHAMION NY
CENTRAL | SLI P NY
CHEEKTOMNAGA NY
M LTON NY
UTl CA NY
CRANSTON R
MADI SON HEI GHTS VA
SUFFOLK VA
W NTER HAVEN FL
ALBANY NY
CENTRAL | SLI P NY
CHEEKTOMNAGA NY
MOBI LE AL
W NTER HAVEN FL
CREEDMOOR NC
CREEDMOOR NC
SALI SBURY NC
MCALESTER K
CENTRAL | SLI P NY
M LTON NY
MADI SON HEI GHTS VA
NORFOLK VA
CONCORD NH
CRANSTON R

TOTAL AWARDED:

NY

QUANTI TY
(CSE )

94, 248

CONTRACTCOR NAME: HI RZEL CANNI NG COMPANY

PLANT ADDRESS

| TEM
NUM

308
331

341

NORTHWOOD

- - - - DESTI NATI ON- - - -
aTyY ST
CREEDMOOR NC
EL PASO TX
SAN ANTONI O TX
MOBI LE AL
BARTOW FL

oH

QUANTI TY
(CSE )
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Rl VI ERA BEACH FL 238 $ 11. 0900
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COMMODI TY TYPE : SPAGHETTI SAUCE, MEATLESS, CND
PACK SI ZE © 6/#10 CAN

CONTRACTCOR NAME: HI RZEL CANNI NG COMPANY

PLANT ADDRESS : NORTHWOOD OH

| TEM  ---- DESTI NATI ON- - - - QUANTI TY

NUM aTY ST (CSE )

363  CLEVELAND OH 714
SPRI NGFI ELD OH 238

378  MAM PLANTATIO FL 238
RIVIERA BEACH  FL 238
W NTER HAVEN FL 476

TOTAL AWARDED: 4,760

CONTRACTOR NAME: | MPERI AL SALES CO.

PLANT ADDRESS : RI VERBANK CA
| TEM  ---- DESTI NATI ON- - - - QUANTI TY
NUM aTY ST (CSE )
264  CLEARFI ELD ur 952
265 LOS ANGELES CA 952
266  POMONA CA 952
267  SACRAMENTO CA 1, 904
282  LOS ANGELES CA 952
283  SACRAMENTO CA 1, 904
285  SPOKANE WA 952
316  PHOENI X AZ 1,904
334  CORDELI A CA 238
SACRAMENTO CA 714
374  PHOENI X AZ 1,904
TOTAL AWARDED: 13, 328

CONTRACTCOR NAME: M L- RAY FOCD CO., | NC

PLANT ADDRESS : NORTHWOOD OH

| TEM  ---- DESTI NATI ON-- - - QUANTI TY
NUM clTY ST (CSE )
258 GRANITE CI TY IL 2, 856
277  BATON ROUGE LA 2, 856
296  DAYTON OH 952
308  CREEDMOOR NC 952

TOTAL AWARDED: 7,616
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COMVCDI TY TYPE
PACK SI ZE

CONTRACTOR NAME
PLANT ADDRESS

| TEM
NUM
254
256
258
263
279
281
284
299
310

312

322
328

329

330
343
346
347
348

350
351
361

362

SPAGHETTI
6/ #10 CAN

- - - - DESTI NATI ON- - - -

aTyY

CORI NTH
LAUREL
GRANITE CI TY
HOUSTON

ST MARTI NVI LLE
SAN ANTONI O
KENT

FOREST GROVE
ALCOA
LEBANON

EAST BERNSTADT
LEXI NGTON
FAI RFI ELD
CHARLESTON
COLUMBUS
MACON
CLEVELAND
CHATTANOOGA
MCALESTER
BATESVI LLE
LI NCOLN
CLEARFI ELD
CLEARFI ELD
SANDY

KENT

SPOKANE
JONESBORO
MACON
LEBANON

TOTAL AWARDED:

ST

Z8LR3SSSARZLRRERRZ

SAUCE, MEATLESS, CND

RED GOLD | NC.
ELWOOD

I'N

QUANTI TY

(CSE )

37,128
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